

Hoparigad, Darchula

Reference No. 079/80 Dispatch No.

Sudurpaschim Province, Nepal

Date: 5 March-2023

Invitation for Electronic Sealed Quotation

First Date of Publication- 05 March, 2023 (2079/11/21 B.S)

1. Naugad Rural Municipality, Office of Rural Municipal Executive Hoparigad, Darchula invites sealed quotations from registered Suppliers or eligible bidders for the Supply, Delivery and Installation of Solar Street Light.

Contract No/Bid No.	Description of Works	Minimum Bid Security	Bid Security Validaty	Bid Document Price (NRS)	Estimate Amount (with VAT)
NRM/GOOD/ SQ/02/079/80	Supply, Delivery and Installation of Solar Street Light	NRS 20,000	30	NRS 1000	NRS.10¸00¸000

- 2. Sealed bids must be submitted through e-GP system i.e www.bopatra.gov.np/egp on or before 21-03-2023 14:00. Bids received after this deadline will be rejected.
- 3. The bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at 21-03-2023 14:30 at the office of Naugad Rural Municipality, Naugad-5, Hoparigad, Darchula, Sudoorpashchim Province Nepal.
- 4. Bidder who chooses to submit their bid electronically may download the bidding documents for esubmission from PPMO's e-GP i.e www.bopatra.gov.np/egp. Bidders, submitting their bid electronically, should deposit the cost of bidding document in the following account.

Information to deposit the cost of bidding document in Bank:

Name of the Bank: Global IME Bank, Naugad Branch, Darchula Office Code No. 801077305

Name of Office: Naugad Rural Municipality Hoparigad Darchula

Office Account No.: Ga.3.1 Dharauti Khata Naugad (for Bid Security): - Account No.: 26504010000004 Account No-: 26504010000007 Ga.1.1 Aantarik Rajaswo Khata Naugad (for Bid Documents): -

- 5. For all other details, please refer to the complete set of bidding documents at Naugad Rural Municipality, Hoparigad, Darchula Telephone: 9858784584 and website: www.naugadmun.gov.np.
- 6. If the last date of purchasing and/or submission falls on a government holiday, then the next working day shall be considered as the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid sucuirty shall remain the same as specified for the original laste date of bid submission.
- 7. The Purchaser reserves the right to accept or reject, wholly or partly any or all the Sealed Quotations without assigning any reason, whatsoever.

Chief Administrative Officer Naugad Rural Municipality

{**☎**: 9868896269, **③** 9858784584 ⊠: info@naugadmun.gov.np, ⊠:naugaad@gmail.com} {Website: naugadmun.gov.np}